DATE  06/26/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027120

A‘r;uem\rr MIKE TODD PHONE  755-4387
ADDRESS 129 NE COLBURN AVE LAKE CITY EI:_ 32055
OWNER TODD HOYLE PHONE  623-6776

ADDRESS 126 SW STORY PLACE LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
CONTRACTOR MIKE TODD PHONE 755-4387

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90W, TL ON 247S, TL ON KIRBY AVE, TL ON STORY PL.,

1ST HOUSE ON RIGHT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT ADDITION TO SFD ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 28000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 560.00 TOTAL AREA  560.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 512 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X PP DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

PARCEL ID 11-458-16-02905-425 SUBDIVISION CREST POINTE

LOT 25 BLOCK PHASE UNIT 0 TOTAL ACRES

CGC006209 \. @ . § ;)E

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 08-381 BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: IMPACT FEE EXEMPT ADDITION TO EXISTING RESIDENCE,

Check # or Cash 13003

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Blosirieal rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump po]e Utmty Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 140.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 280 SURCHARGEFEE $ 2.80
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE

2500  CULVERT FEE § TAL FEE __ 220.60
INSPECTORS OFFICE / F/ CLERKS OFFICE &7&

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQU]R]:MEN 'S OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



(%
Columbia County Building Permit Application /3500-2

For Office Use Only  Application#___(DOA05 -ZS) Date Received ,5/’:5‘ By Jw Permit# Z7f 20
Application Approved by - Zoning Official BLUS  Dpate /8.06.08 Plans Examiner 241 Date S-/51%
Flood Zone ” "¢ = Development Permit Vo m ZonlngRSF‘ 2~ Land Use Plan Map Category @ Lo D

Comments -H‘o'\a(— Eec En z‘.\IA" /ULU“J:H_ &L e,i.‘sl‘\_ﬁ {'2.(,‘5.'(,'{:-——--(“
o NOC éﬁu o-Beed or PA g Site Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Permit
. - Fax 22015512720
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit [l e odd Phone=Clo 155425257
Address 129 NE (Olouen AvVEen e Lake CLT\! EL 22082
Owners Name 10dd oY) € Phone 500 102D 1, ] 1l
911 Address (20 SV AT \ Place |ake CL‘W L 22004
Contractors Name N\ 1(€ T Phone _>Clo 1D 4337

address 120 NE Cobun Avenve  Late Gty H 20055
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address_N|(_

Bonding Co. Name & Address_ Y/ (1 _

Architect/Engineer Name & Address) )/

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address /(L

Circle the correct power company - Mo_w_g;_&_l.lgb_—@_ﬂe_g = suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energy
Property ID Number | | -45- {p - 02.909- 425 iy Estimated Cost of Construction .50 g0 0
Subdivision Name (st Pointe. Lot 29 Block __— Unit - Phase —
Driving Directions \\\*Ww\ &% S Nea ) % ,h\%\c o o S ASsxe = ey L e
*::» NN \Ju—\\ Broe — e e N -er; ﬁ\“\éx—ﬁﬂ, \/ P\)\\cuc:.h_ —
Nuees e N = \‘(\:_"((-“L _A . S Te N\ N (

Type of Construction F‘\.fdd FOD S£D Number of Exﬁ’lng Dwellings on Property |
Total Acreage ST Lot size — Doyouneed a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver or( Héve an Exisﬂn; Drive

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front__57. /7 ' side /8. 3 side 26 ‘{74 Rear 72 .72
il i lof 0€ — _
Total Building Height _|“t' (v Number of Storles __| Heated Floor Area ©5LeO 5= Roof Pitch /] 2-

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

. AT - e

Owner Builder or Authorized Person by Notarized Letter Contractor Signature :
A e Contractors License Number _(-( 001 ) OO
gg:ﬂ::re Oingll?.l:! BIA &%, TERESA M. PIERCE Competency Card Number
P\ MY COMMISSION # DD474390 NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
) Fuop g Sepl, 2 2y

Sworn to (3{:' affirmed) and su sq;!’ﬁmgg?ra_ nfiamps‘ s -
this __| 4 day of N \Ill 20¢ : { &
Personally known_L~__ or Produced Identification h}'o/tary Signature

(Revised Sept. 2006)

ank. \/m (ot s & s F R



. Coluinbia ‘County Building Permit Application

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment

According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the
people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public

infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand
the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

& ot oyt

Owners Signature

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permit.

\(\)qi_)\: LD Contractor’s License Number_(" & C v o259

Contractor’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this '\J/ day of NKGL;( 20£§

Pjsonally known_.__ or Produced Identification
A v [
Aot NG

{t_yl: of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

—— s g

Ay ey
S, TERESAN. PIERCE
‘% = MY COMMISSION # DD474390
4-0”\_{) LAPIRES: Sept. 21, 2000

(407) 398-0153 Fieridy Netery Servioe.com
T

Revised 11-30-07

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.)
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
FORM 600B-01 Residential Component Prascrlplhfe Mathq_d B " NQFITH_1 23

Compliance with Method B Chapler 6 of the Florida Encrgy Elficiency Code may ba demonstraled by the use of Form 600B for single and mulilamily residences ol 3 slories of less in helght, and additions lo exisling

Uns lorm. An allernative melhod s provided for additons of 600 square leel or less by use of Form 600C. I a buiding doos il comply wilh this method, it may sl comply under other sections in Chapler 6 ol lhe Code,

residental buildings. To comply, a building must meel of exceed al of the energy effiiency prescriplives in any gng of the prescriplive componen! packages and comply wilh he prescriptivo measures listod in Table 60-1 ol

GENERAL DIRECTIONS

4. Complela page 1 based on tha *To Be Instafled” columa inlormation, S
5. Read Minimum Requirements for Al Packages”, Table 68-2 and check cach box lo indicale yourinlent lo comply wilh all applicable fems,
6. Read, sign and date the “Prepared By" certification slalement al the batiom of page 1. The owner or awner's agenl must alsa sign and dale the form.

PROJECT NAME; \Qﬁ\,\a\\:_, - i ST Buu.nggl:m};\r\; Ne e “\—ug SMATE
ANDADDRESS: [ \7 . =(N S 2y % PERM CLIMATE

LE_\R-,QQ.C Y OFFICE: CoNuin lsh oo (s | [ZONE: 1 |:| 2 Da [E]/
e v X)) Vg [POOLT [ [T ] Jnsocrone: [12/1d9[3

Please Print CK

1. Compliance package chosen (A-F) o S
2. New construction or addition 2 20 ¢ g7 5 A
3. Single family detached or Multifamily attached 3. M N o)
4. If Multifamily—No. of units covered by this submission s S st t
5. Is this a worst case? (yes / no) 5 s TS o U T
6. Conditioned floor area (sq,. ft.) 6. SO P
7. Predominant eave overhang (ft.) (N - Suduiale e
8. Glass type and area : Single Pane Double Pane
a. Clear glass 8a. ___ sq.ft. 7S _sq.ft. BEUEL e
b. Tint, film or solar screen 8b. sq. ft. sq.fty
Percentage of glass to floor area ; D kR W ! o DL i
10. Floor type, area or perimeter, and insulation:
a. Slab on grade (R-value) . _ 10a. R=_( R
b. Wood, raised (R-value) 10b. R= ) sq. ft.
¢.  Wood, common (R-value) 10c. R= sq. ft.
d. Concrele, raised (R-value) . 10d. R= - sq. ft.
e. .Concrele, common (R-value) 10e. R= : sq. ft.
11. Wall type, area and insulation:
a. Exterior: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11a-1 R= _ sq. ft. ;
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11a-2 R= /3 Z0T sq.tt,
b. Adjacent: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11b-1 R= sq. ft.
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 1Mb-2 R=_ % sq. ft. :
12. Ceiling type, area and insulation:
a. Under atlic (Insulation R-value) ‘]12a.  R= 3O .E_‘SG)QSQ. ft.,
b. Single assembly (Insulation R-value) 12b. R= - sq. ft. :
13. Alr Distribution System: Duct insulation, location : 13. R= e :
Test report (attach if required) 14a. Type: (= _F 70 /
14. Cooling system 14b. SEER/EER: /2.
(Types: central, room unit, package terminal A.C., gas, none) 14c. Capacity: _ < .
15. Heating system: 15a. Type: A, 0F Fr o)
(Types: heal pump, olec. slrip, nal. gas, L.P. gas, gas h.p., room or PTAC, none) 15h. ‘HSPF/COP/AFUE: s
: : 15c.. Capacity: S5
16. Hot water system: 16a. Type: /© /f=c 7
- (Types: elec., nal. gas, L.P. gas, solar, heal rec., ded. heal pump, other, none) 168 EF: ¥
I hereby certily that the plans and specilicalions coverad by the cal I are in compliance with lhe

Raview of plans and specilicalions covered by Ihis calculation indicales compliance wilh
Florida Energy Coda, Ihe Flonda Enery

- :yCodu. Belore consiruction is complelad, Ihis building will be inspected-
- — lor compliance accordance wilh Seclion 550,908, F.S,

PREPARED uv:.._&m%ijb_J__ wis e+ DATE: %,/_ﬁ’la)f ' SREdH 7

F horeby cerily thal this builling, a5 rdesignad, 1 i compliance wilh Ihe Fiorida Energy Code, BUILDING OFFICIAL: ______ v A e

OWNER AGENT: M\KCTc;dFL___ . DATE S5/D10P | oate: ,

D —

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 13.195

tm

nnn



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMI

Permit Application Number b g "/)\3 g/ 6

—_——————— e PART Il - SITE PLAN- — — — — e e

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.

Notes:

Site Plan submitted by: m : g Seon Ny
PIri UVGL Senavre

Title '
Plan ved Not Approved Date F%LLG}./,,,;/_
J& . — 3 ‘ ;/7,:. / ¥
By A~ =t < oo el §aGounty Health Department

G L LATAERS

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)
{Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6) Pace2of 3
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Charlie Crist Dr. Ana M. Viamonte Ros
Governor . State Surgeon General

Applicant: Hotill : To0P Agent: __ Oron$ne
Mailing Address: _ 144 ne  Cotbuas)  Avl Date: sho (%
L.C NOTY

RE: On-Site Sewage Treatment and Disposal System Construction Inspection and Final
Approval.

Dear Sir / Madam:

nérd
On__ 5§ (w , an-aspestion was conducted on your property for Permit # 2g%-o%g(-&
The Gemstruetion-/ Final Approval for this system was not issued because the following was /

were noted. This / These item(s) will need to be resolved before this department can grant Final
Approval.

[ 1] Private well not installed (75’ setback). [ 1] Mound/Filled system needs stabilization.
[)(I Bldg. not Installed (5’ setback). N] Need Tank Certification.

[ 1 Bldg. does not match/missing floor plans. [ 1 Tank manhole needs to be sealed.*

[\J] H20 line not hooked up (10’ setback).* [ 1 Need 911- Address.

[ 1 H20 line does not meet required setbacks. [ 1 Sign Private Soil Evaluator form.

[ 1 System does not meet required setbacks. [ 1] Resite ($50)/Amendment ($55) Fee required.
[ ] Property lines not clearly marked. [ 1 Resite/Updated site plan required.

MJ Plumbing conne-ction into tank.* [ 1 Other.

* Must be left uncovered for inspection. Failure to comply may result in additional fee(s).

Remarks: PLEASE CALL WHEN EVERYTHING IS COMPLETED

The items mentioned above need to be resolved as soon as possible before a final approval
can be granted. If this department has to return to the site a $50.00 re-inspection fee \ﬁ:’]
will not [ ] be charged.

When completed or if there should be any questions, please contact the Environmental Health
Section of the Columbia County Health Department at 386-758-1058.

Respectfully,

Lo

Paul O™ Muller
Columbia County Health Department

(ofo3s file

Columbia County Health Department
217 NE Franklin Street Lake City, Florida 32055
Environmental Health
Phone 386-758-1058 Fax 386-758-2187




Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:

1. Determination as
structure is the

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844

Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278

Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL.1999
Page | of 1 Document ID: 1" THD822820109083 148

Anderson Truss Company
8-131--Mike Todd Constructien
10

Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
ANSI/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

Alpine Software,Version 7.36.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed

Hoyle -- , *%

to the suitability of these truss components for the
responsibility of the building designer/engineer of

record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: -

| #  Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 04062--H7A 08130006 05/09/08
2 04063--H9A 08130001 05/09/08
3 04064--H11A 08130002 05/09/08
4 04065--H13A 08130003 05/09/08
5 04066--A1 08130004 05/09/08
6 04067--01 08130007 05/09/08
7 04068--HJ7 08130008 05/09/08
8 04069--J3 08130005 05/09/08
g 04070--35 08130009 05/09/08
10 04071--EJ7 08130010 05/09/08

U OO RO

Seal Date: 05/09/2008

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins JIr.
Florida License Number: 52212
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL 33844



#8-131
MIKE TODD-

HOYLE ADDITION
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JOB DESCRIPTION:: Mike Todd Construction
I: Hoyle

JOB NO:
8-131

PAGE NO:
10F 1




* &k

(8-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle -- |,

1IEa WA PRLEFARLYE | AW LUAFUWICR 1RFUI (LUADS O UINENIIWNSG) SUDMLIIEY B IRUSD PR,

H7A)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense :T2 2x6 SP #2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP {2
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

110 mph wind,
anywhere in roof, CAT II,
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
[-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Wm=ammC of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ #1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.
) Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
7X10= 2%4 1l TX10=
= T2 8 [~ 3
5 —
[T .@.m.o.o
3%4 1 HS612 = 3x4
4%X8(Al) = 4X8(Al) =
200 200
l 7-0-0 L 14-0-0 5 7-0-0 |
_f 28-0-0 Over 2 Supports L_
R=2360 U=230 W=3.5" R=2360 U=230 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.0424 Gm QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
Pl feb g Blal o B R L B O B R L TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 4062
MORTH LEE STREET, 312, ALEXARDRIA, WA, 22314) ARD WICA (WOOD TR COUNC 0r AMERLEA 6300
oTERWISE CHORD SAALL MAVE PROPERLY, ATTACHED STRGCTUMAL FANELS AND SAFTOM CHORD SSALL ebe TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 05/09/08
RIS e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 08130006
**IMPORTANT**rumsisn A ¢ 5 DESIGH TO THE IMSTALLATION CONTRACTOR., [TW DCG, INC. SHALL KOT
BE RESPONSIBE M ANY DEVIAT ESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUTLD THE TRUSS [N COMF ORMANCE WITH -
=7 N L L L g S T
S bty o iastnic LotAes o8 T BESIok it ion b BAAKINGS Hebe 2. TOT.LD. 80.0 PSF | SEQN- 96645
...He..___.ws.m&_.-m Oﬁ.ﬂﬁo_.—m_._um Qa__._ﬁ__:ﬂ. ANY INSPECTIOHN PLATES TOLLOWED BY (1} EH ANNEX A3 OF TPIL ”n_awo A SEAL ON THIS » DCE i _Hhﬁ . H. Nm _Hmoz .FI
4 i OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUFLDING 1S
| FL ottt of {ikorzaion #0778 May SPACING _ 24.0" JREF - 1THD8228701




Pida URdg PREFARLEY TRV LURIFUIER LIPUL C(LUAUD & UIPENSIUND) SUBML I TEU BT THUSY MEK.
(B-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle , ek HIA)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

Webs 2x4 SP #13
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. I

Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.

w=1.00 GCpi (4

/-)=0.

18

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.
4X5= 4= 4%5=
1.5X4 s B
5 —
= m .@b_o.o
X7 = axq=
2.5X6 (A1) = 2.5X6(Al1) =
L2079 200
L 9-0-0 o 10-0-0 | 9-0-0 =i
_ 28-0-0 Over 2 Supports >/
| .
R=1275 U=136 W=3.5" R=1275 U=136 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36 w J1Y:1 FL/-/4[/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
».x»wzﬂszn et or n.___n_.nu_x._.“z__....“.w_f_..._“m“,. ;hn_.._h,hhqn__..___h”_z .,.___..za:“.‘..i :.ﬂ_:h.”._.:m_.n..‘.r_;_q _z,_wz w_w__“._a vk ._.ﬁ _l_l NO . O Um_n m_m_n Immmmu n_.me
2. ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) ARND HTCA (WO TRUSS COUNCIL OF  AMERICA, 300
Ok SHALL KAVE PROPERLY ATTAGHED STRUGTORAL PAVELS WD BOFION DGR HALL Have TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 05/09/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 08130001
;._”H,H_“m%zﬂﬂaz_.w.ﬂs_ nm,_.“MMu"n__d_. : _z.,__.:__...:_M.oz_w__n_wﬂ;»n.__w”_.,_ma __... ﬂﬁwm L.._...,_.“.rn_ METH _ WO LL 0.0 ﬂm_u Iﬂ - mzm &m_\}v *
I— N | esich comory uivn APLICARLE HPOVISroNS o Hnp chaTiONsL araion e By APARAY ARD TPL. 1T .
CONMECTOR PLATES ARE MADE 0F 20/18/16GA (W SS) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TAT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 86851
XY ARSPECT(ON AF BLATES POLLOMES:BY. 1) & AL o Tais
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ““Hz"”w__ HE HRares FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT Ty DUR.FAC. 1.25 ﬂxoz AH
s 2 DESIGN S N. S AR1 ¥ AND USE OF E RESPOMSIBILITY OF THE
| FLroiigts of Hmasioation e | MILPINE ESISHEN PR ASI/TPL 3 K. s May © SPACING _ 24.0" | JREF- 1THD8228701




(8-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle [ e H11A)

PR U LR FLG DR LW LI AP U LUAUS 8 DL W) SUDIE I B WSS TR,

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

1275 U=134 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Webs 2x4 SP }I3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.
4%5= 4X8=
5 (==
1.5X4s 1.5X4=
= m & .@.m.o.c
3X7= 4= 4=
2.5X6(Al) = 2.5X6(Al) =
200 200
| 11-0-0 | 6-0-0 | 11-0-0 <l
T 28-0-0 Over 2 Supports _
R

R=1275 U=134 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) OI¥s1  ELA=gdt== R~ Scale =.25"/Ft.
RETCE TG LS (RELONG, SONPONERT SALETY Teumicion . earivey 8 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 4064
HORTH | STREEY, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314} AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMER
L s o o B TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE _ 05/09/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08130002
**IMPORTANT*™rurniss A coPy oF 5 DESLGH TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. LHC. SHALL NOT
S SPE D, wzm——”—_nﬂhnin_‘mru——n s T _wuﬁ.:—m TRUSS 1IN CORFORMANCE WITH mﬁ —l—! O 4 O ﬂmm _I_ﬁ - mzm Gw.ﬂ}t *
E PROVISIONS OF DS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA)] AND TPI I1TH BEG
S5/K) ASTM ABSI GRADE 40760 (M. K/H.SS) GALY. STEEL. ¥ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - B6EB56
5 L 5 RMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POS] N PER DRAWINGS 16047
DLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX AX OF TPT1 iFd 3 & SE
[TW Building Components Group Inc. :”:._n_m._:q _,»a_.m.ﬂw_a.;_ ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE _zcwr,meunau.m_“_ﬂ DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
_-m . ﬂl»—. mu_.l uww&& 5 S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDIRG [S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF |3
m.._..1a1:m.ﬁmwo.-._w.”..r%rumonu:aqc BUILDIKG DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1THD8228Z01




(8-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle -- ** - H13A)

IH1a UWla PREVMAREUD FHUM LUMPFUIER LNFUI

(LUAUY & UIMENSLIUND] SUBMI)TEU BY THUSY MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

W: lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
4" 0C.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED b
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

ldg,

not

EXP B, wind TC

t/-)=0.18

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

1

.@:.D

_AHN D.cv_

R=1275 U=133 W=3.5"

Note: A1l Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.

4X4= 4X4=
3 g
5 = | 5
B B e g
1.5%4 I 1.5X4 II
2.5X6 (A1) = 2.5%6 (A1)

Fm.o ouL

L 13-0-0 200 13-0-0 |

= 28-0-0 Over 2 Supports |

R=1275 U=133 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0)  7.36. QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
ROFER 10 Bess  (OTLOING €6 :_”.__.m;“,ﬁu.x.n__.._.m,h_m__n”.h.r,: _”,_m_”.“,_“, : C LTC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 4065
O 0.0 psr [OATE  osjosjos
**IMPORTANT* *rumnisn a ng.,“__”_. 5 DESIGH [ INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. |TW BCG, INC, SHall Ilwﬁ D_l HO.O _um_n Dmi HEURREGED. GRLaoanD
— — $ JESiGh: avr (AL FRUSS. 1 ConfORAACE W1 TH BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
439 ealy. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 86866
[TW Building Components Group Inc. ﬂung__“m:_u:”u_m_a ACCEPTANCE OF PROFES q”r"nmquum_m”mw“u“w;: " w:._;%”,“u__om THE .H.,Mﬂa.ﬂau"anﬁ_ﬂ DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
L o L R i ane | WG Tesincn ma wasiy 1 s, ™ T "M O BB B Hembn o SPACING _ 24.0" JREF - 1THD8228201




(8-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle -- il Al)

ALY UWG FROFAKCY FHRUF CUMPFUIER INFUT (LUALS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMITIED BY THUDS MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {#2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep incre
factor for dead load is 1.50.

3X4=
1.5X4

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

ase

4X5=

3Nds
1.5X4 #

2.5X6 (Al) =

L0
14-0-0

2.5X6 (A1)

200,
| 14-0-0

L
l<
[
R=1275 U=132 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-

~J
28-0-0 Over 2 Supports .;
R=1275 U=132 W=3.5"

2002 (STD) /FBC

.@lmac

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.042 0, FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
»_”_:—_”—MZA—ﬁZﬂMMI_ - _C_“‘”Zv__ K—mm“___.:.q:”.hrm_.nhf __u_z__—_.b_’-“._hbn“u”_“z' ¥ A _._—__.—“rqu— g ¥ |_|n —l r N O - O “ mmﬂ EMﬁ m mNN m 3z L'omm
NORTH LEE STREE A2, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNC CA . 6300
OTHERNTSE 10D 0 BHORD SHAL WAYE PRURERLY ATTAENED STRSETURAL PARCLE GA SRyTan CHoRl Sualt. WAt ¢ DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 05/09/08
A PROPLALY ATTACHED RIGID CEIULING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08130004

**IMPORTANT**rurntsu a cory of 114 BEG, THE. S NoT

[ ——F y — R FABRICAT ING, NANDLIAG. SHIPEING, IF TRUSS LR CoRTORRANCE HiTH BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG JB/AP %
IESIGN C RMS Wl A 4 " OF NDS (NATIDNAL
EOMEETOR PEATES ARE NADELE 20/107000 o) MISEIL] Aot REs TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 86871
PLATES TO EAC TRUSS AND, " AMTHGS 1608 7.

o ANY INSPECT FOLLM HaL E PER ANNEX AY OF 0N THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. _..;L._m INDICATES >nnm_.:“._n_m_a_1_u_,“m_m»_ ML”__.FN.“_#;____._ RESPONSIBILITY SOL ﬂn M”\.“..n:xz:: DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
: : t DESIGN SHOWN . ) TAB TY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY ™e =
FLCeritnte of L othoriontion #0275, | PVILOIHG ESIGNER PO ARSI /W1 1 SEC. 2. SPACING _ 24.0 JREF- 1THD8228201




(8-131--Mike Todd Construction Hoyle , HE J1)

IALa UMD FREFARLCU FRUM LURMIFUILK

LNEU

(LUAUS & UIMENSLIUND) SUBFMLIIED BT

THU2SY MK,

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

2%4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0—3!
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports

[

R=357 U=90 W=3.5"

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

R=-106 Rw=43 U=66

b
a.m.wlmvm 5-9

|J|||AWb 0-0

Rw=22 U=25

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0)  7.36.0424. QTY:1 FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
RN To pest oh ,uhﬁuauauauﬁx?ﬁmﬁmﬂhq_ ﬂ _anmwzﬂ?mzwr:wuq P 3 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 4067
302, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ATED TOP GHORD SHALL NAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND. 8O1TON CHORD SHALL NAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 05/09/08
o BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcuske228 08130007
**IMPORTANT**rurnisi & Copy of ESIGH [0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG. THC. SHALL HOT
wzm_“.”__._:_..,._n»“..mﬂ”m___r__m_q...__:_ BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE ”_“:_ . mﬁ _uwu 0.0 vMﬂ _._ﬁ " mzm Lm‘\}ﬁ
PLATES T EAL D ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER a-H_.:.z_n.W .”m”___,ﬂ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MMDZ- 86818
ITW Building C s Group Inc: “.H“H_._d,._._m_._z [ PER ANNEX A3 OF [P11-2002 SEC.3. h:ﬁ»__me“na._._m___.ﬂ DUR.FAC. 1.25 _nwoz AH
: : DESTON SHOWH. s TY AND TY OF THE
.mWaxmwuwmwﬁmwmwwnkaag OWLLDING DESIGAER PER WSI/TPI 1 SEC, 2. SPACING _ 24.0" | JREF- 1THD8228201
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P LU L ALY L AW WUEIT LR EP R WAL 8 DLFERIIUNS

SQUDFIL I TEY 81 IRUDD TIFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 3

Hipjack supports 7-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

R=246 U-68

2X4 (A1) =

_ 5-4-15

A

R=535 U=74 W-4.95"

PLT TYP. Wave

1.5%4 1 3X4=

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0)

9-10-13 Over 3 Supports >

FL/-/4/-/-R/-

*YHARNING*™ TRUSSES n
REFER TO BEST  (BOILDIN
EE STREET.

EXTREME €
ENT Sa

¥ INFORMATION) ,

(il

FUWTSE INDICATED ToPR RO SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAC

186G

**IMPORTANT* *Fugnisn A coPy oF THIS DESIGH T0 THE INSTALLA
] S DEST ANT FAL
ING. INSTAL

FARRICATING. HANDLING. S
DESIGR CONFORMS WITH AF

CH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNL

ARY THSPECT

{TW Building Components Group Inc. | puwins INDICATES  ACCEPTAN
Haines City, FL 33844 SiILOING DESTaNER BE

—uul HJ_W:mn\m.wﬂ OM.}.;TJ_}.H‘Q:O—H&;JJQ BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 5

1 SEC,

IH FABRICATION, MANDLING,

G AND BRACING.

TE 312, MLEXARKDRIA. VA, Z2314) AND WICA (WOOD .
SE LANE., HADISON. W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCIIONS.

STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD S#

SHAL
S IN COMFORMANCE W

CONNECTOR PLATES ART HADE OF Z0/18/16GA (W, H/SS/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE AD/60 (W, ¥ 5 ELu
OCATED OM THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS
N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) ANNEX A3 OF
ONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIE
0fF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY

A SEAL ON THIS
SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPORENT
SERILITY OF THE

7.36. 042450

3-2-13

R-354 II.@@Z

Scale

=.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF
L. TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

« 218
6300

URLESS

LL HAYE

e

REF R8228- 4068

DATE

05/09/08

DRW ne

UsR8228 08130008

HC-ENG JB/AP

1TW BCG
rLY
DA-7.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN-

86841

DUR.FAC. 1.25

FROM

AH

SPACING  24.0"

JREF -

1THD8228201




(8-131- -Mike Todd Construction Hoyle . % = J3)

L Y R R T R R RV S T PO

Ul LMAN Y 8 UL U ) JUDNE L TLY B IRU3S FINR.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {/2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02,

anywhere in roof, CAT II
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/

)=0

EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf

.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

9-3-9
R=49 U-13 Lﬂwl

—

5 [
=

2X4 (Al) =

le—?-0-0—=!

M 8-0-0
R=15 Rw-27 U-4 L@.

|13-0-0 Over 3 Supports _|

I
R=314 U=41 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0

>|

. E 3012, ALEXARDRLA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (
MADLSOH, W 53719) FOR SAFETY PRAC
LL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAC
A PROPCHLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

TOR TO PERFORMI

STRUCTURAL PANELS aND BOT

~J
—

CLOSED bldg, Located

FL/-/4/-/-JR[-

, wind BC

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

REF R8228- 4069

DATE  05/09/08

DRW Hcusrszzs 08130005

** IMPORTANT**rurnisn A cory oF 1 IESIGN TO THE  INSTA 10N CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG. INC. SH NOT
Bf RESPONSIBLE TOR ANY DEVIATION FROM T DESIG ARY Tat 10 8 HE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH i~
l I OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, —zmq_:_._.v_zn & BRACING OF TR > wn _I“I O - O tM—H _I_ﬁ mzm _Hm‘\hﬁ *
N CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROV NOS (NATIONAL BY AFAPA) AND TPI, 1TW BCG
CTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 201871664 (W.00/55/K) ASTH AGS3 GRA STEEL, APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 86823
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS WISE LOCATED ON T PER DRAMINGS 160A-2,
% ANY INSPEC 5 LOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | pasuing 1 PTANGE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE THUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
M.—Hmﬂﬁm Om mu__l uwmt DESIGH % % s ARl TY AND USE OF S COMPOMENT FOR AMY IS THE RESPONSIBILLTY OF
FILCartifam of L besiamtan 0278 | */15186 DESionEh vek ansi/ e 1 3. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1THD8228201
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PdS MR F LT ARLL R LML

LT

LUAVS o VLILIIIVNG ) SUDF I TCW B IRUDD PIFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep
factor for dead load is 1.50.

increase

2X4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0

|
_A|m-c.o Over 3 Supports |V_

R=372 =39 N=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11,
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

R=119 U=29

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

||.mera__.m

aa5=]

.|||Lmvm.o_o

ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg,

not
EXP B, wind TC

Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /0(0) QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**WARNING** SSES REQUIR T E CARE v e i 5
U laUTLOING COMPONENT SATETY 1HFORNATIONS .~ PUBLTSHED B THI  (1AUSS PLATE =Tt LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 4070
E T. SUITE 317, ALEXANDRIA. YA, 22314) AND MICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL oF
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON. Wi a””mﬁn_._:”nonuwmu_.x”«vnﬂ CES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING 1 TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE Dmxomxem
6.
C DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrsz2s 08130009
**IMPORTANT **rumi1s S DESTGH TO THE INSTALLATTON CONTRACTOR. TTW BCG, [NC. SHALL
—— X7 | TPi: on FABRICATING, NaND PING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. o o e T CLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
DESIGN COKFORMS Wi ROVISIONS OF WDS (NATTONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA} AND 1PI. 114 B
OR PLATES ARE MADE OF 2018/ 55} GALV. STEEL, APPLY OT.LD 40.0 PSF SEQN - 86827
FaC TRUSS AND, ERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
1 g PLATES FOLLOWED BY ( BE PR ANNEX A3 OF 2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. _.wﬁn_u_:z.‘.m oF PRO RGINEERING RESPONSI T H ELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT \Dcm <FAC, 128 FROM AH
Haines City, FL 33844 THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY BUTLOING 15 THE RESPOMSERILITY OF THE =
A ' i BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPT 1 SEC. 2, -
FL Cartifisate of Avtharization #0279 | g 5 SPACING 24.0 JREF HﬁIDmNNmNDH
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ML Ul PREFAREE PRV LUMFUIER INFUTD (LUAUD & UIPMENSIUNS) SUBMITILL BY IKUSD MER.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP Jj2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg,

not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 1I, EXP B, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.

.AMTHD.HH.m

R=180 U-44

3-3-1

2X4 (A1) =

e 2 0-0—3J
R-446 U-41 H-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave

Tw.o.o Over 3 Supports ||‘V_

*YHARNING**
REFER TO BES
HORT

EXTREME CARE LN FABRICATION,
G COMPONENT SAFETY [KFORMATION)
312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AKD WTCA (WO TRUSS  COUNEC L
7 R SAFETY PRACTICES PRICR 10 PERFORMING T
VE PROPERLY ATTAC

51

URHISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGH
ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN

HE  INSTALLATION
ANY FAILURE To DU

(RL'}

l | ABRICATING, HAN 3, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
JHF ORMS WITH A S OF NDS (NATIONAL
OR PLATES ARE HADE OF 20/18/16G
5 ACH FACE OF TRUSS AND E 5
o ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SWALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPT1-2002 SEC.3.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | ppauine 1nies ANCE OF PROFESS
. . DESIGN §) TY ANE
:m._.—‘amn_ m“l wwwt BUILDING DESIGNER 1 SEC, 7.

e
»

FL Certificate of Avthorization #0778

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0)
N ING, IMSTALLING AND BRACING,

S BY TPl (TRUSS PLATE
or

IRSTITU
AMERICA, 6300
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Data entry by: MT Date: 05 08 08

Project name: HOYLE
Location : COLUMBIA COUNTY

RESIDENTTIAL WIDND DESIGN A ND ANALYSIS
A product of EDA Software, Inc.
Based on the Standard Building Code, 1994 edition

*¥%%* GENERAL INPUT DATA **%%
Permanent construction
Simple rectangular building

Bearing wall at roof level

<---Plan outline
of residence
----Ridge---- width

End wall--->

Bearing wall at roof level

| <-mmmmmm e Length------cc-ommennn > |
Length along bearing walls out to out of studs = 28 feet
Width along end walls out to out of studs = 20 feet

Roof overhang in long direction from outer face of stud
Roof overhang at short end wall from outer face of stud
Height of exterior wall to top of plate on long side
Roof cross slope = 5 /12

2 feet generally
2 feet generally
8 feet constant

Wind velocity = 110 mph

***%* DEGREE OF ENCLOSURE **%*



*¥% %% STRUCTURAL FRAMING INPUT DATA **x*
**% Roof Structural Data ***
Member number 1

Jack truss--hip-ended roof
Span length out to out of supports = 28 feet

Roof cross slope = 5 /12
Truss spacing = 24 inches
Overhang = 2 feet

*** Wall Structural Data **%*

Spacing of wall studs 16 inches
Total number of plates 3
Wall stud number 1 is 8 feet high out to out of plates

non

COEFFICIENTS AND PRESSURES
Main Wind Force Resisting Systems

Actual pressure = Velocity pressure x Use factor x Coefficient

Wind velocity is 110 mph

Mean roof height is 10.44444 feet

Velocity pressure is 24.7 psf

Use factor is 1.0

Roof cross slope is 5 on 12, which equals 22.61987 degrees to horizontal
End zone width is 6 feet _

Coefficient Design Pressure (psf)
End zone
Windward wall (1E) .7 17.29
Windward roof (2E) -1 -24 .7
Leeward roof (3E) -1 -24.7
Leeward wall (4E) 95 -23.47
Overhang =1.B -37.06
Interior zone
Windward wall (1) .4 9.88
Windward roof (2) -.75 -18.53
Leeward roof (3) -.75 -18.53
Leeward wall (4) -.7 -17.3

Overhang -1.5 -37.06
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ROOF LOADING--Roof Number 1 (pounds per square foot)

Roof cross slope = 5 inches per foot

Fiberglass shingles 240 # per square and 1 layer of 30 # felt = 2.7

No insulation

7/16 in. roof sheathing = 1,31
Total roof unit weight on slope = 4.01
Cosine of roof cross slope = .9230769
Roof unit weight on horizontal 4.344167
2 in. x 4 in. wood trusses at 24 in. spacing 2.193387
1 layer of 1/2 in. gypsum board ceiling--plain 2

Ceiling insulation R-30 = .5

Air-conditioning ductwork 1

Full lighting .3
Miscellaneous 0

Total = 10.33755
Roof Unit Dead Load = 11 psf

Roof dead load supported generally by wall = 114.8755 plf

ROOF LOADING--Roof Number 2 (pounds per square foot)

Roof cross slope = 5 inches per foot

Fiberglass shingles 240 # per square and 1 layer of 30 # felt = 2.7

No insulation

7/16 in. roof sheathing ' = 1.31
Total roof unit weight on slope = 4,01
Cosine of roof cross slope = .9230769
Roof unit weight on horizontal 4.344167
2 in. x 4 in. wood trusses at 24 in. spacing 2.193387
1 layer of 1/2 in. gypsum board ceiling--plain 2

Ceiling insulation R-30 E = .5

Air-conditioning ductwork X
Full lighting .
Miscellaneous 0
Total = 10.33755

Roof Unit Dead Load = 11 psf
Roof dead load supported generally by wall = 114.8755 plf



ROOF MEMBER DEAD LOAD REACTIONS AT BEARINGS
All values are in pounds

Roof member number 1 --Span 28 feet, Slope 5 /12, interior zone---- 312
Roof member number 2 --Span 28 feet, Slope 5 /12, end zone--------- 312



EXTERIOR WALL LOADING (pounds per linear foot)

Wood frame wall-- 8 ft. out to out plates

3--2 in. x 4 in. plates = 2.865625
2 in. x 4 in. studs at 16 in. spacing = 5.462598
R-13 Insulation = 1.90625

Vinyl siding = 4

1/2 in. Gypsum board--Total 1 layer--- = 16

Total = 30.23447

Exterior Wall Unit Dead Load = 31 plf



ROOF LOADING--Roof Number 1 (pounds per square foot)

Roof cross slope = 5 inches per foot

Fiberglass shingles 240 # per square and 1 layer of 30 # felt = 2.7

No insulation

7/16 in. roof sheathing w 1.31
Total roof unit weight on slope = 4.01
Cosine of roof cross slope = .9230769
Roof unit weight on horizontal 4.344167
2 in. x 4 in. wood trusses at 24 in. spacing 2.193387
1 layer of 1/2 in. gypsum board ceiling--plain 2

Ceiling insulation R-30 = .5

Air-conditioning ductwork 1

Full lighting «3
Miscellaneous 0

Total = 10.33755
Roof Unit Dead Load = 11 psf

Roof dead load supported generally by wall = 114.8755 plf

ROOF LOADING--Roof Number 2 (pounds per square foot)

Roof cross slope = 5 inches per foot

Fiberglass shingles 240 # per square and 1 layer of 30 # felt = 2.7

No insulation _

7/16 in. roof sheathing = 1.31
Total roof unit weight on slope = 4.01
Cosine of roof cross slope = .9230769
Roof unit weight on horizontal = 4,344167
2 in. x 4 in. wood trusses at 24 in. spacing = 2.193387
1 layer of 1/2 in. gypsum board ceiling--plain . = 2
Ceiling insulation R-30 = .5
Air-conditioning ductwork m 1

Full lighting = .3
Miscellaneous =0

Total = 10.33755

Roof Unit Dead Load = 11 psf
Roof dead load supported generally by wall = 114.8755 plf



SUMMARY O F HURRICANE ANCHOR ANALYSTIS

All values of forces are in pounds. Resistances have been increased for wind.

End zone width = 6 feet
Code: C = Compliance N = Non-compliance

Simpson hurricane anchors

Member 1 --Hip roof--Span 28 feet, at 24 inches oc--in interior zone:
Uplift = 934 Dead = 312 Net = 622 Model Special, Resistance = 1205
Model H16--all nails installed per manufacturers catalog

Data supplied by operator--not from EDA database

Member 2 --Hip roof--Span 28 feet, at 24 inches oc--in end zone:
Uplift = 934 Dead = 312 Net = 622 Model Special, Resistance = 1205
Model H16--all nails installed per manufacturers catalog

Data supplied by operator--not from EDA database

&
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*%x%%* ANALYSIS OF ROOF SHEATHING AS SHEAR DIAPHRAGM TRANSVERSE **%%*
Shear analysis applies along supporting shearwalls.

Roof trusses are Southern Pine lumber, spaced at 24 inches
Sheathing is Oriented Strand Board, 7/16 inch thick
Sheathing has no intermediate blocking

Fasteners on panel ends are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches
Fasteners in panel interior are 8d nails spaced at 8 inches
Total lateral wind force on building 6954 pounds
Total force transferred through diaphragm to shearwalls 3477 pounds
Total length of shearwalls 40 feet

MINIMUM REQUIRED TOTAL SHEARWALL LENGTH = 11 FT.--LOCATE EVENLY THROUGHOUT

wwn

Actual diaphragm force per unit length of shearwall = 86 plf
Allowable diaphragm force per unit length of shearwall = 314 plf
*%% Summary of Analysis *¥*

Roof sheathing diaphragm satisfies Code requirements.

*%%% ANALYSIS OF ROOF SHEATHING AS SHEAR DIAPHRAGM LONGITUDINAL *#**%
Shear analysis applies along supporting shearwalls.

Roof trusses are Southern Pine lumber, spaced at 24 inches
Sheathing is Oriented Strand Board, 7/16 inch thick
Sheathing has no intermediate blocking

Fasteners on panel ends are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches
Fasteners in panel interior are 8d nails spaced at 8 inches
Total lateral wind force op building = 3866 pounds

Total force transferred through diaphragm to shearwalls = 1933 pounds

Total length of shearwalls = 56 feet

MINIMUM REQUIRED TOTAL SHEARWALL LENGTH = 6.1 FT.--LOCATE EVENLY THROUGHOUT

Actual diaphragm force per unit length of shearwall = 34 plf
Allowable diaphragm force per unit length of shearwall = 314 plf
**%* Summary of Analysis ***

Roof sheathing diaphragm satisfies Code requirements.



*%%%* ANALYSIS OF ROOF SHEATHING FOR FASTENER WITHDRAWAL *%%%

Interior zone (area Ri)

Roof trusses are Southern Pine lumber, spaced at 24 inches

Sheathing is 7/16 inch with no intermediate blocking

Size of sheathing is 48 inches by 96 inches

Fasteners along end trusses are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches

Fasteners along int. trusses are 8d nails spaced at 8 inches

Total outward wind force on sheathing = 810 pounds

Total withdrawal resistance of 47 nails = 3569 pounds (increased for wind)
Fastening of roof sheathing satisfies Code requirements.

Edge strip (area Si) width = 3 feet

Roof trusses are Southern Pine lumber, spaced at 24 inches

Sheathing is 7/16 inch with no intermediate blocking

Size of sheathing is 48 inches by 96 inches

Fasteners along end trusses are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches

Fasteners along int. trusses are 8d nails spaced at 8 inches

Total outward wind force on sheathing = 1255 pounds

Total withdrawal resistance of 47 nails = 3569 pounds (increased for wind)
Fastening of roof sheathing satisfies Code requirements.

End zone (areas Se and C) width = 6 feet

Roof trusses are Southern Pine lumber, spaced at 24 inches

Sheathing is 7/16 inch with no intermediate blocking

Size of sheathing is 48 inches by 96 inches

Fasteners along end truss are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches

Fasteners along end wall are 8d nails spaced at 4 inches

Fasteners along int. trusses are 8d nails spaced at 8 inches

Total outward wind force on sheathing = 1731 pounds

Total withdrawal resistance of 47 nails = 3569 pounds (increased for wind)
Fastening of roof sheathing satisfies Code requirements.



*%%% ANALYSIS OF WALL STUDS **%%
*** Analysis of Wall Stud Number 1 #*%*

2 in. x 4 in. single studs at 16 in. spacing

Stud height is 7.625 feet--located in interior zone

Top of studs is laterally supported by ceiling diaphragm or other method
Spruce--Pine--Fir lumber----Number 1--Number 2 grade

Sheathing is inch rated OSB, span rating 24/16

5.25 gqg.din.
5.359375 in."4
3.08625 in."3
1400000 in."2

Cross-sectional area

Moment of inertia

Section Modulus

Elastic modulus of wood stud

LU L

Total outward force on stud = 325 pounds

Stud moment = 309 ft-1b.

Stresses:
Stud bending vert : Actual = 1213 psi Allowable = 2415 psi (adjusted)
Stud shear : Actual = 42 psi Allowable = 112 psi (adjusted)
Stud tensile : Actual = 44 psi Allowable = 1020 psi (adjusted)

Interaction bending and tension actual/allowable stress ratio total = .5454147

Sheathing bending hor: Actual = 178 psi Allowable = 222 psi(adjusted)
Deflections:
Stud : Actual = .27 in. Allowable = .5083 in.

*¥*% Summary of Analysis **%

Wall structure satisfies all Code requirements.



ok ko ANALYSIS OF WALL STUDS ***%*
*** Analysis of Wall Stud Number 2 %%

2 in. x 4 in. single studs at 16 in. spacing

Stud height is 7.625 feet--located in end zone

Top of studs is laterally supported by ceiling diaphragm or other method
Spruce--Pine--Fir lumber----Number 1--Number 2 grade

Sheathing is inch rated 0SB, span rating 24/16

5.25 sg.in.
5.359375 in."4
3.0625 in."3
1400000 in."2

Cross-sectional area

Moment of inertia

Section Modulus

Elastic modulus of wood stud

m o nu

Total outward force on stud = 374 pounds

Stud moment = 356 ft-1b.

Stresses:
Stud bending vert : Actual = 1396 psi Allowable = 2415 psi (adjusted)
Stud shear : Actual = 49 psi Allowable = 112 psi (adjusted)
Stud tensile : Actual = 44 psi Allowable = 1020 psi (adjusted)

Interaction bending and tension actual/allowable stress ratio total = .6211911

Sheathing bending hor: Actual = 205 psi Allowable = 222 psi(adjusted)
Deflections:
Stud : Actual = .3107 in. Allowable = .5083 in.

**% Summary of Analysisg **%*

Wall structure satisfies all Code requirements.



*%%% ALLOWABLE STRESS PROPERTIES ***%*

Base stresses (psi):

Wood:
Bending = 875
Tension = 425
Shear = 70
Elastic modulus = 1400000

Adjustment factors fo
Duration (Du)
Wet service (Wt)
Temperature (Tm)
Stability (St)
Size (Sz)
Volume (Vm)
Flat use (Fu)
Repetitive (Rp)
Curvature (Cu)
Form (Fm)
Shear stress (Sh)

H
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Allowable stresses (psi):

Wood:
Bending = 2415 (Base x Du x Wt x Tm x St X Sz x Vm x Fu x Rp x Cu x Fm)
Tension = 1020 (Base x Du x Wt x Tm x Sz)
Shear = 112 (Base x Du x Wt x Tm x Sh)

Elastic modulus = 2240000 (Base x Wt x Tm)

Sheathing:
Bending
Elastic modulus

222 (Base x 1.33)
61904 .76 (Base)



TRANSVERSE DRAGSTRUT NAIL ANALYSTIS

Wall framing is 2 in. x 4 in. studs
Wall stud framing lumber is Spruce--Pine--Fir
Fasteners are 16d common nails

Approximate nail spacing 16 inches

]

Total lateral force on building
Force applied at top of walls
Total dragstrut length

Shear per unit dragstrut length

6954 pounds

3477 pounds

40 feet

86 pounds per linear foot

Actual shear on each nail
Allowable shear on each nail

114 pounds
192 pounds

nn

Dragstrut nailing satisfies Code requirements.

LONGITUDTINAL DRAGSTRUT NAIL ANALYSTIS

Wall framing is 2 in. x 4 in. studs
Wall stud framing lumber is Spruce--Pine--Fir
Fasteners are 16d common nails

Approximate nail spacing 16 inches

I

Total lateral force on building
Force applied at top of walls
Total dragstrut length

Shear per unit dragstrut length

3866 pounds

1933 pounds

56 feet

34 pounds per linear foot

nwmnn

Actual shear on each nail
Allowable shear on each nail

45 pounds
192 pounds

mwon

Dragstrut nailing satisfies Code requirements.



*k**x TR ANGSVERSE SHEARWALL ANALYSTIS *kk*

Wall framing is 2 in. x 4 in. studs at 16 inch spacing

Wall stud framing lumber is Spruce--Pine--Fir

Wall shear siding is Oriented Strand Board -- 7/16 inch thick
Wall sheathing has all edges nailed

Fasteners: 8d common nails spaced along edges at 4 inch centers
Fasteners: 8d common nails spaced in interior at 8 inch centers

Total lateral force on building
Force applied at top of walls
Accumulated total shearwall length

6954 pounds
3477 pounds
40 feet

Actual unit shear on shearwalls
Allowable unit shear on shearwalls

86 pounds per linear foot
322 pounds per linear foot

o

Shearwall satisfies Code requirements.
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**** LONGITUDTINAL SHEARWALL ANALYSTIS *kxx

Wall framing is 2 in. x 4 in. studs at 16 inch spacing

Wall stud framing lumber is Spruce--Pine--Fir

Wall shear siding is Oriented Strand Board -- 7/16 inch thick
Wall sheathing has all edges nailed

Fasteners: 8d common nails spaced along edges at 4 inch centers
Fasteners: 8d common nails spaced in interior at 8 inch centers

Total lateral force on building
Force applied at top of walls
Accumulated total shearwall length

3866 pounds
1933 pounds
56 feet

nun

Actual unit shear on shearwalls
Allowable unit shear on shearwalls

34 pounds per linear foot
322 pounds per linear foot

Shearwall satisfies Code requirements.

*%% ANALYSIS OF OUTWARD FORCES ON WALL SHEATHING ***

Wall number 1 : Total outward wind force on sheathing
: Total withdrawal resistance of 92 nails

975 pounds
5133 pounds

nou

Wall number 2 : Total outward wind force on sheathing
: Total withdrawal resistance of 92 nails

1122 pounds
5133 pounds

nn



*ok ok k ANALYSIS OF SHEATHING FASTENERS ** %%

Wall framing is Spruce--Pine--Fir lumber

Sheathing is 7/16 inch Oriented Strand Board

Sheathing extends from bottom of bottom plate to top of top plate
Fasteners are 8d common nails at 4 inch spacing

Total uniform wind uplift in first story at top of wall level = 289 plf
Uniform dead loads per linear foot:

Roof = 114.8755 plf

Total = 114.8755 plf
Total uniform dead load in first story at top of wall level = 114 plf
Net wind uplift in first story at top of wall level = 175 plf

Total uplift force on each nail 58 pounds
Allowable shear on each nail 97 pounds (increased for wind)
Sheathing to plate fastening satisfies all Code requirements.

nu

*¥%%% ANALYSIS OF SHEATHING FASTENERS *#%%

Wall framing is Spruce--Pine--Fir lumber

Sheathing is 7/16 inch Oriented Strand Board

Sheathing extends from bottom of bottom plate to top of top plate
Fasteners are 8d common nails at 4 inch spacing

Total uniform wind uplift in first story at floor level = 289 plf
Uniform dead loads per linear foot:

Roof = 114.8755 plf

Wall = 30.23447 plf

Total = 145.11 plf
Total uniform dead load in first story at floor level = 145 plf
Net wind uplift in first story at floor level = 144 plf

Fd

Total uplift force on each nail = 48 pounds
Allowable shear on each nail = 97 pounds (increased for wind)
Sheathing to plate fastening satisfies all Code requirements.



*%x%%* ANALYSIS OF FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE **%%*
Anchor bolts are 1/2 inch A307, with 2 inch round washer at 48 inch centers.

Total uniform wind uplift on foundation = 289 pounds per linear foot
Uniform dead loads in pounds per linear foot:

Roof = 114.8755 plf

Wall = 30.23447 plf

Total = 145.11 plf
Total uniform dead load times 2/3
Net uplift force on foundation

96 pounds per linear foot
193 pounds per linear foot

0nou

Total uplift force on each anchor bolt 772 pounds

Safe tension value of each anchor bolt 1634 pounds (increased by 1/3)
Bolt safe tension value is governed by washer failure

**¥*% Summary of Analysis *x*

Foundation anchorage satisfies all Code requirements.

Inu

*%*%% ANALYSIS OF CORNER HOLD-DOWN REQUIREMENTS **%%

Hold-down is one typical anchor bolt with washer, each wall
Normal anchor bolt spacing = 48 inches

Distance from corner to hold-down device = 6 inches
Distance from corner to first interior anchor bolt = 48 inches
Net uplift force on foundation 193 pounds per linear foot

2.25 feet
434 pounds

Tributary distance to corner device
Net uplift on corner hold-down device

nnn

Uplift tension due to shearwall action in a transverse shearwall segment :
Distance from corner to hold-down device = 6 inches
Distance from corner to first interior anchor bolt = 48 inches
Total shear from shearwall segment 304 pounds

Height of wall 8 feet

Uniform dead load times 2/3 20 pounds per linear foot
Shearwall moment at bottom of wall 2433 foot-pounds
Additional tension at corner device 1007 pounds

Total uplift tension on corner hold-down devices = 1441 pounds
Allowable tension on corner hold-down devices = 3268 pounds
*%% Summary of Analysis ***

Corner hold-down device COMPLIES with Code requirements.

|1 | (O



**%%% ANALYSIS OF FOUNDATION ****

Footing is a turndown slab
Footing is 12 inches wide by 12 inches deep

Total uniform wind uplift on foundation = 289 pounds per linear foot
Uniform dead loads in pounds per linear foot:

Roof 114.8755 plf

Wall = 30.23447 plf

Total = 145.11 plf
Total uniform dead load times 2/3
Net uplift force at top of foundation
Weight of slab turndown footing x 2/3 96 pounds per linear foot
Net uplift at bottom of footing 97 pounds per linear foot

L}

96 pounds per linear foot
193 pounds per linear foot

o n

*¥** Summary of Analysis ***
Foundation is stable. Net uplift is resisted by slab shear.
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FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION 1609

COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

PROJECT: HOYLE| RESIDENCE, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL (1@ WIND ZONE)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
ROOF: Hip Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O.C, SYP
WALLS: 2x4 Wood Studs @ 18" O.C.
FLOOR: 4" Thk. Conc. Slab, w/ Fibermesh concrete additive
FOUNDATION: Continuous Monolithic Footer
EDGE STRIP: 3.0 fi. END ZONE: 6.0 ft.

ROOF DECKING
MATERIAL: 7/16" O.S.B.
SHEET SIZE: 48"x96" Sheets Placed Perpendicular to Roof Framing
FASTENERS: 8d Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Ends, 8" 0.C. Interior

SHEAR WALLS
MATERIAL: 7/16" O.SB. "WindStorm Sheathing”
SHEET SIZE: 48°x97" Sheets Placed Vertical
FASTENERS: 8d Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Edges, 8" O.C. Interior
DRAGSTRUT: Dbl. Top Plate Nailed w/ 16d Nails @ 16" O.C.
WALL STUDS: S-P-F Nr. 2 and better, 2x4 Studs @ 16" O.C.

HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS
TRUSS CLIPS: "Simpsen” H16
WALL TENSION: 7/16" OSB. w/ 8d Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Edges,
8" O.C. Interior for all exterior non-shear walls
HOLD-DOWN CONNECTORS: A307 Bolts, within 6" of corners
WALL SILL: /2" x 10" AB, w/ 2" washers @ 48" o.c, 7" embedment
CORNER HOLD-DOWN DEVICE: One Typical Anchor Bolt w/ Washer

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
HOUSE FOOTINGS: 12"x18" Continuous, Mono. w/ 2 - #5 Rebars, Bottom
CONCRETE: Fb = 2500 p.si. or greater

PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the attached Wind Load Design and Analysis
calculations are in compliance with the 2004 Florida Building Code,
Section 1609, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/— Date: /0 UZLM« Uy

ul Geisléf, Architect AR0007005

Nichola




